
Active Wear | Running | Trail | Athletics





Benvenuti nel nostro catalogo di abbigliamento da fitness e running. Siamo orgogliosi di presentarvi 
SPORTSTEX, il nostro nuovo marchio ombrello che racchiude i punti di forza di due aziende: Texmarket e 
Cottontex. Texmarket, leader nelle vendite, e Cottontex, il nostro esperto di produzione, rappresentano 
insieme la perfetta sinergia di innovazione e qualità. Con il marchio SPORTSTEX, ci impegniamo a garan-
tire i più alti standard nell‘abbigliamento da fitness e running, combinando tecnologia all‘avanguardia e 
maestria artigianale. Esplorate la nostra gamma e scoprite l‘eccellenza che definisce SPORTSTEX.

Willkommen in unserem Katalog für Fitness- und Laufsportbekleidung. Wir freuen uns, SPORTSTEX vor-
zustellen, unsere neue Dachmarke, die die Stärken von zwei Unternehmen umfasst: Texmarket und Cot-
tontex. Texmarket, ein bedeutender Vertriebspartner, und Cottontex, unser Experte für Produktion, re-
präsentieren zusammen die perfekte Synergie von Innovation und Qualität. Unter der Marke SPORTSTEX 
verpflichten wir uns, höchste Standards in der Fitness- und Laufsportbekleidung anzubieten, indem wir 
modernste Technologie mit außergewöhnlichem Handwerk kombinieren. Entdecken Sie unser Sortiment 
und erleben Sie die Exzellenz, die SPORTSTEX auszeichnet.

Welcome to our activewear and running apparel catalog. We are proud to introduce SPORTSTEX, our 
new umbrella brand that encompasses the strengths of two companies: Texmarket and Cottontex. Tex-
market, the sales powerhouse, and Cottontex, our manufacturing expert, together represent the perfect 
synergy of innovation and quality. Under the SPORTSTEX brand, we are committed to delivering the 
highest standards in activewear and running apparel, combining cutting-edge technology with exceptio-
nal craftsmanship. Explore our range and experience the excellence that defines SPORTSTEX.
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From upstream to downstream, circularity in textiles is feasible.
Without compromises for the quality and technical performance of the products.

An ambitious research & development project, built step by step, which demonstrates the feasibility of “fibre to fibre” recycling in the 
field of polyester. It all starts from the desire of Sportstex, a company specialized in the production of sportswear, and RadiciGroup, a 
Group with many years of experience in circular economy, to collaborate for the recovery of polyester textile waste such as, for exa 
ple,football, volleyball and other disciplines uniforms.
The involvement of Pure Loop, a company specialized in recovery machinery, was immediate, with the aim of identifying the best 
available technology and making it possible to obtain a new textile fibre.

To achieve this result, the R&D teams of the three companies carried out various experiments to obtain a recycled textile product that 
also had high technical characteristics. An initial result was obtained using a mixed recovery technique, “dosing” variable percentages 
of granules from recycled bottles (a more than consolidated practice in RadiciGroup) together with polyester granules from recycled 
fabrics. This experience then made it possible to gradually fine-tune the various processes and arrive at obtaining a yarn that comes 
100% from the recovery of textile waste.

Once industrialized, this virtuous circularity system will make it possible to produce easily garments in recycled polyester that, at the 
end of their life, can be recovered again. Shimano was the first to embrace this sustainability project by putting its brand on the first 
jersey resulting from this supply chain collaboration.

The research project has highlighted a new way of recycling which allows obtaining quality polyester fibres starting, for example, from 
already used clothes, for a textile “Closed Loop”. Moreover, Erdotex, a company specialized in the sorting of used garments, will sup-
port the project: thanks to specific “sorting” procedures, Erdotex will make it possible to feed this innovative recycling process with the 
ambition of developing a real industrial process.

«Making textiles an increasingly sustainable sector is at the heart of the strategy of Radici InNova, the RadiciGroup company focused on innovation for circularity – underlines Gianni Todaro, R&D Specialist Apparel and Technical, 
RadiciGroup Advanced Textile Solutions– For some time now, in synergy with our customers and suppliers and making our knowledge available in the recovery of textile waste, we have been designing innovative proposals with high
technical performance that respect the environment».

«In recent years we have prioritized environmental stewardship, taking significant actions to reduce our ecological footprint. However, the “fibre to fibre” recycling brings our effort to the next level. This approach enables us to create 
a fully closed loop system from products to consumers right here in Europe. Both our customers as well as other European manufacturers will benefit from this innovation» says the CEO of Sportstex and Cottontex.

«Recycling has enormous potential in the fibre and textile sectors. One thing I am sure about is that recycling will become a standard feature within the industry in the future. That is why I am especially pleased that this pilot project, 
initiated by the RadiciGroup, sees us taking an important step towards more sustainable production of fibres and textiles. We are proud to have contributed the recycling technology part of the project with our ISEC evo FibrePro:IV,”
says Merlijn van Essen, Sales Manager at PURE LOOP.

Thanks to this project, the companies involved have proven the feasibility of circular economy and recycling projects, which make it possible to valorise materials that otherwise would be considered waste, reducing the environ-
mental impact of the textile sector. A good result that demonstrates how combining different skills can contribute to a greater respect for the environment and to the construction of a future based on the circular economy.

POLYESTER, “FIBRE TO FIBRE” RECYCLING: IT CAN BE DONE!
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RADICI GROUP – With approximately 3,000 employees, sales of €1.542 billion in 2022, and a network of production units and sales offices spanning 
Europe, North and South America, and Asia, RadiciGroup today is a worldwide leader in the manufacture of a vast range of specialty chemicals, poly-
amides, high performance polymers, and advanced textile solutions, including nylon and polyester yarns, recycled yarn, bio yarns from renewable 
sources, nonwovens, and personal protection equipment for the healthcare and manufacturing sectors. Its products build on advanced chemical 
know-how and the vertical integration of the polyamide supply chain. They are developed for applications in a wide variety of industry sectors, 
including the Automotive, Electrical/Electronic, Consumer Goods, Apparel, Furnishings, Building, Home Appliances and Sports sectors. Underpinning 
the RadiciGroup’s strategy is an overriding commitment to innovation, quality, customer satisfaction, and social and environmental sustainability. 
With its macro business areas – Specialty Chemicals, High Performance Polymers and Advanced Textile Solutions – RadiciGroup is part of a broader 
industrial group encompassing textile machinery (ITEMA), energy (GEOGREEN) and the hotel business (SAN MARCO). www.radicigroup.com

PURE LOOP – a subsidiary of EREMA Group GmbH, specialises in combined shredder-extruder technology for the highly efficient recycling of clean 
production waste. The headquarters are in Ansfelden/Linz. PURE LOOP recycling solutions are characterised by optimum adaptation to the existing
scrap material logistics as well as the highest level of return of recycled pellets to the production process. Customers also benefit from the experien-
ce, technological know-how and innovative strength of the entire EREMA Group. www.pureloop.com

SPORTSTEX – Sportstex is the newly created umbrella brand that encompasses both Texmarket and Cottontex, two leading European manufactu-
ring companies in the sports apparel industry. Our slogan, “Your producer for your brand,” means we’re all about helping you build your brand. Our 
product range is wide, covering everything from cycling and running gear to athleisure, triathlon, winter, active wear, and team sports wear. Our 
group’s turnover exceeds 50 million Euros, reflecting our commitment to quality and client satisfaction. With a dedicated team of over 1,250 emp-
loyees, we are among the largest clothing manufacturers in Europe. We at Sportstex aim to deliver quality sportswear to meet your needs.
www.sportstex.eu

ERDOTEX – Erdotex Group is a leading company within the post-consumer textile environment, aimed at collection and sorting. Founded over 30 
years ago, the group currently employs over 350 people and processes over 45 million kg’s annually. With offices and facilities in the Netherlands, 
Germany, Belgium, and the UAE, it is able to serve globally. Erdotex Group has grown to become a trusted name in its field and can access through 
her partner network over 30 countries, offering a wide range of qualitatively sorted textiles and shoes for both reuse and recycling. Erdotex Group 
offers an extensive portfolio of products and services tailored to cater to the diverse needs of its customers and their markets.

SHIMANO – Shimano is a globally renowned company that specializes in the manufacturing of cycling components and fishing tackle. With a rich 
heritage spanning over a century, Shimano has established itself as a leading name in the cycling industry, consistently delivering high-quality pro-
ducts and innovative solutions to cyclists around the world. The company’s commitment to precision engineering, performance, and reliability has 
made it a trusted brand among professional riders, enthusiasts, and recreational cyclists alike. Our product portfolio includes: Bicycle Components, 
Fishing Tackle, Cycling Apparel.



ll Global Recycle Standard è promosso da Textile Exchange, una delle più importanti organizzazioni non-profit internazionali per lo sviluppo responsabile e sostenibile nel settore tessile. Lo standard 
riconosce l’importanza del riciclo per la crescita di un modello di produzione e consumo sostenibile, con l’obiettivo di favorire la riduzione del consumo di risorse (materie prime vergini, acqua ed 
energia) ed aumentare la qualità dei prodotti riciclati.

Il GRS prevede il rilascio di una dichiarazione ambientale verificata da parte terza che assicura il contenuto di materiali da riciclo dei loro prodotti, sia intermedi che finiti, il mantenimento della 
tracciabilità lungo l’intero processo produttivo, le restrizioni nell’uso dei prodotti chimici ed il rispetto di criteri ambientali e sociali in tutte le fasi della filiera produttiva dal riciclo dei materiali, alle 
successive fasi manifatturiere, fino all’etichettatura del prodotto finito. Le fasi che non rientrano nella certificazione sono la raccolta dei rifiuti, la cernita, selezione e raggruppamento. Possono essere 
certificati in base al GRS i prodotti e le attività manifatturiere.

Il Global Recycle Standard garantisce:
• Prodotti contenenti almeno il 20% di materiale da riciclo pre-consumo e post-consumo;
• Attività e processi manifatturieri attraverso i quali il materiale riciclato viene impiegato per realizzare prodotti intermedi (ad esempio: filati e tessuti) o prodotti finiti destinati al consumatore, 
che utilizzino modelli e procedure gestionali conformi ai requisiti fissati.

Der Global Recycle Standard wird von der Textile Exchange gefördert, einer der wichtigsten internationalen Non-Profit-Organisationen für eine verantwortungsvolle und nachhaltige Entwicklung im 
Textilsektor. Die Norm erkennt die Bedeutung des Recyclings für das Wachstum eines nachhaltigen Produktions- und Konsummodells an, mit dem Ziel, die Reduzierung des Ressourcenverbrauchs 
(neue Rohstoffe, Wasser und Energie) zu fördern und die Qualität der recycelten Produkte zu erhöhen.

Der GRS sieht die Ausstellung einer von Dritten geprüften Umwelterklärung vor, die den Gehalt an recycelten Materialien in Produkten, sowohl in den Zwischen- als auch in den Endprodukten, die 
Aufrechterhaltung der Rückverfolgbarkeit während des gesamten Produktionsprozesses, die Beschränkung des Einsatzes von Chemikalien und die Einhaltung ökologischer und sozialer Kriterien 
auf allen Stufen der Produktionskette vom Recycling der Materialien über die nachfolgenden Fertigungsstufen bis hin zur Kennzeichnung des fertigen Produkts gewährleistet. Nicht von der Zerti-
fizierung abgedeckte Schritte sind die Abfallsammlung, Sortierung, Auswahl und Gruppierung. Produkte und Fertigungsbetriebe können nach GRS zertifiziert werden.

Der Global Recycle Standard garantiert:

• Produkte, die mindestens 20 % Pre-Consumer- und Post-Consumer-Recyclingmaterial enthalten;
• Fertigungstätigkeiten und -prozesse, bei denen Rezyklat zur Herstellung von Zwischenprodukten (z. B. Garne und Stoffe) oder Endprodukten für den Verbraucher verwendet wird, unter Ver-
wendung von Managementmodellen und -verfahren, die den Anforderungen entsprechen.

The Global Recycled Standard (GRS) is promoted by Textile Exchange, one of the most important no-profit organizations that internationally promote responsible and sustainable development 
in the textile sector. With this standard, Textile Exchange recognizes the fundamental importance of recycling for the growth of a model of sustainable production and consumption; it aims to 
encourage the reduction of resource consumption (virgin raw materials, water and energy) and to increase the quality of recycled products. 

The GRS provides for the issue of a third party verified environmental statement which proves the content of recycled materials of products (both intermediate and finished), the maintenance of 
traceability throughout the entire production process, restrictions on the use of chemicals, and compliance with environmental and social criteria at all stages of the production chain, from the 
recycling of materials, to the subsequent manufacturing stages, and the labelling of the finished product. Stages not covered by certification are waste collection, sorting, selection and grouping. 
Products and manufacturing activities can be certified according to the GRS.

The Global Recycle Standard guarantees:
•     All products that are composed of at least 20% of pre-consumer and post-consumer recycled materials. 
•      Every manufacturing process through which the recycled material is used to make intermediate products (for example: yarns and fabrics) or finished products intended for the consumer.

Certificato da ICEA
[     0809]  GR
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La certficazione ISO 9001, norma internazionale per i Sistemi di Gestione per la Qualità (SGQ), pubblicata dall‘ISO (International Organization for Standardization), attesta la realizzazione di prodotti 
conformi e di qualità, fornendo delle precise indicazioni che favoriscano lo sviluppo di un sistema di gestione per la qualità all‘interno dell‘organizzazione.

Die ISO 9001-Zertifizierung, eine internationale Norm für Qualitätsmanagementsysteme (QMS), die von der ISO (International Organization for Standardization) herausgegeben wird, bescheinigt 
die Herstellung von konformen und qualitativ hochwertigen Produkten und liefert genaue Angaben, die die Entwicklung eines Qualitätsmanagementsystems innerhalb der Organisation fördern.

The ISO 9001 certification, an international standard for Quality Management Systems (QMS), published by the ISO (International Organization for Standardization), certifies the production of com-
pliant and quality products, providing precise indications that encourage the development of a quality management system within the organisation.

La certificazione SA8000 è lo standard di riferimento riconosciuto a livello mondiale nato con l’obiettivo di garantire ottimali condizioni di lavoro. La Certificazione Etica SA8000 risponde alle esi-
genze delle organizzazioni che intendono distinguersi per il loro impegno nello sviluppo sostenibile, con particolare attenzione alle tematiche sociali. 

Die SA8000-Zertifizierung ist der weltweit anerkannte Referenzstandard mit dem Ziel, optimale Arbeitsbedingungen zu gewährleisten. Die Ethik-Zertifizierung SA8000 erfüllt die Bedürfnisse von 
Organisationen, die sich durch ihr Engagement für eine nachhaltige Entwicklung auszeichnen wollen, mit besonderem Augenmerk auf soziale Belange.

SA8000 certification is the globally recognised reference standard designed to ensure optimal working conditions. The SA8000 Ethical Certification meets the needs of organisations that intend to 
distinguish themselves for their commitment to sustainable development, with particular attention to social issues.

La certificazione ISO 14001 rappresenta lo standard e il riferimento normativo per un “Sistema di gestione Ambientale” caratterizzato dallo sviluppo e dall‘attuazione di una corretta politica ambien-
tale e di una serie di obiettivi che impegnino l‘organizzazione alla piena conformità di prescrizioni volontarie o dettate dal mercato di appartenenza. 

Die ISO 14001-Zertifizierung stellt den Standard und die regulatorische Referenz für ein „Umweltmanagementsystem“ dar, das durch die Entwicklung und Implementierung einer angemessenen 
Umweltpolitik und einer Reihe von Zielen gekennzeichnet ist, die die Organisation zur vollständigen Einhaltung freiwilliger oder vom jeweiligen Markt diktierter Anforderungen verpflichten.

ISO 14001 certification is the standard and regulatory reference for an „Environmental Management System“ characterised by the development and implementation of a proper environmental policy 
and a series of objectives that commit the organisation to full compliance with voluntary or market-driven requirements.
 

Reg. No.: 76R14593
SA 8000
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SS TEXAS ECO
710202
Maglia manica corta raglan, senza fianchetti, banda riflettente orizzontale centrale in fondo 
alla schiena.

Raglan-Kurzarmtrikot, ohne Seiteneinsätzen, Reflektorstreifen zentriert im unteren Rücken-
bereich.

Short raglan sleeve jersey, without side panels, reflecting stripe centered in the lower back 
area.

Fabrics: Interlock Recycled

XS - 3XL 
128 - 140 - 152 - 164       

GREEN LINE MEN - TEXAS

Tessuto riciclato “Green”

Recycelter “Green” Stoff

Recycled “Green” fabric

10

Maniche raglan

Raglanärmel

Raglan sleeves

Banda riflettente

Reflektorstreifen

Reflecting stripe

NEW



11

GREEN LINE MEN - ATLANTA

SS ATLANTA GRS
710201
Maglia manica corta a giro, senza fianchetti, banda riflettente orizzontale centrale in fondo 
alla schiena.

Kurzarmtrikot mit geraden Ärmeln, ohne Seiteneinsätze, Reflektorstreifen zentriert im unte-
ren Rückenbereich.

Short set-in sleeve jersey, without side panels, reflecting stripe centered in the lower back area.

Fabrics: Cherio Fibre to Fibre

XS - 3XL 
128 - 140 - 152 - 164

Maniche a giro

Gerade Ärmel

Set-in sleeves

Banda riflettente

Reflektorstreifen

Reflecting stripe

Tessuto riciclato “Green”

Recycelter “Green” Stoff

Recycled “Green” fabric

NEW



Maglia manica corta raglan, senza fianchetti, banda riflettente orizzontale centrale in fondo 
alla schiena.

Raglan-Kurzarmtrikot, ohne Seiteneinsätzen, Reflektorstreifen zentriert im unteren Rücken-
bereich.

Short raglan sleeve jersey, without side panels, reflecting stripe centered in the lower back 
area.

Fabrics: Interlock Recycled

XS - 3XL 
128 - 140 - 152 - 164       

GREEN LINE WOMEN - TEXAS

Tessuto riciclato “Green”

Recycelter “Green” Stoff

Recycled “Green” fabric

12

SS TEXAS WOMEN ECO
710206

Maniche raglan

Raglanärmel

Raglan sleeves

Banda riflettente

Reflektorstreifen

Reflecting stripe

NEW
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GREEN LINE WOMEN - ATLANTA

Maglia manica corta a giro, senza fianchetti, banda riflettente orizzontale centrale in fondo 
alla schiena.

Kurzarmtrikot mit geraden Ärmeln, ohne Seiteneinsätze, Reflektorstreifen zentriert im unte-
ren Rückenbereich.

Short set-in sleeve jersey, without side panels, reflecting stripe centered in the lower back area.

Fabrics: Cherio Fibre to Fibre

XS - 3XL 
128 - 140 - 152 - 164

SS ATLANTA WOMEN GRS
710205

Maniche a giro

Gerade Ärmel

Set-in sleeves

Banda riflettente

Reflektorstreifen

Reflecting stripe

Tessuto riciclato “Green”

Recycelter “Green” Stoff

Recycled “Green” fabric

NEW



TOP FIT X WOMEN
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Morbido elastico

Weiches Elastik

Soft elastic

Comode regolazioni posteriori

Bequeme Rückenverstellung

Comfortable back adjustments

Tessuto Fitness 144

Fitness 144 Stoff

Fitness 144 fabric

761002
 Bra sportivo con morbido elastico sotto il seno. Specifici tagli ergonomici per una vestibilità 
eccezionale. Comode regolazioni posteriori con fibbie e gancetti.

Sport-BH mit weichem Elastik unter der Brust. Spezielle ergonomische Schnitte für eine außer-
gewöhnliche Passform. Bequeme Rückenverstellung mit Schnallen und Haken.

Sports Bra with soft elastic under the bust. Specific ergonomic cuts for an exceptional fit. Com-
fortable back adjustments with buckles and hooks.

Fabric: Fitness 144

XS-3XL

ACTIVE WEAR - FIT X WOMEN



LEGGINGS FIT X WOMEN

Fascia elastica

Elastischer Bund

Elastic waistband

Comodo taschino in vita

Bequeme Tasche an der Taille

Comfortable pocket at the waist

Tessuto traspirante

Atmungsaktiver Stoff

Breathable fabric

761001

15

Leggings donna, utile taschino inserito nella parte posteriore della fascia in vita, tessuto 
morbido e avvolgente.

Damen-Leggings, praktischer Tasche auf der Rückseite des Bundes, weiches und anschmieg-
sames Material.

Women’s leggings, useful pocket on the back of the waistband, soft and snug fabric.

Fabrics: 1) Endurance X Matt; 2) Fitness 144

XS-3XL

ACTIVE WEAR - FIT X WOMEN



T-SHIRT FIT X WOMEN
761008

collo con comoda e ampia apertura

Kragen mit bequemer und weiter Öffnung

Collar with comfortable and wide opening

Maniche taglio giro

Rund geschnittene Ärmel

Round cut sleeves

Tessuto traspirante

Atmungsaktiver Stoff

Breathable fabric

ACTIVE WEAR - FIT X WOMEN

16

Maglia fitness donna, maniche taglio giro, collo con comoda e ampia apertura, combinazione 
di tessuti altamente traspiranti.

Damen-Fitnesstrikot, rund geschnittene Ärmel,  Kragen mit bequemer und weiter Öffnung, 
Kombination aus hoch atmungsaktiven Stoffen. 

Women’s fitness jersey, round cut sleeves,  collar with comfortable and wide opening, com-
bination of highly breathable fabrics.

Fabrics: Interpower + Interlock  

XS-3XL



17

ACTIVE WEAR - FIT X WOMEN

TOP FIT X WOMEN
761002
Top donna, taglio ampio, con collo aderente, apertura laterale ampia per maggiore libertà 
durante i movimenti in palestra. Tessuto microforato per una perfetta traspirazione.
 
Damen-Top, weiter Schnitt, elastischer, anliegender Kragen, weite Seitenöffnung für mehr 
Bewegungsfreiheit im Fitnessstudio. Mikroperforierter Stoff für perfekte Atmungsaktivität.

Women’s top, loose cut, elastic, fitted collar, wide side opening for greater freedom of mo-
vement in the gym. Microperforated fabric for perfect breathability.

Fabrics: Ritmo Shantung + Rudolf

XS-3XL

TOP FIT X PRO WOMEN
761003
Top donna con corpetto a spalline strette e X Cross posteriore. Cuciture flatlock, inserto 
schiena con speciale tessuto effetto “toulle”.   
 
Damen-Top mit schmalen Schulterträgern und X-Cross-Rücken. Flatlock-Nähte, Rückenein-
satz mit speziellem “Toulle”-Effektgewebe.

Women’s top with narrow shoulder straps and X Cross back. Flatlock seams, back insert with 
special “toulle” effect fabric.

Fabrics: Interpower + Gips Soft Finish 

XS-3XL



T-SHIRT FIT X MEN
761007

ACTIVE WEAR - FIT X MEN
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Maglia fitness uomo, maniche taglio raglan, girocollo, tessuto Orange effetto “second Skin”.

Herren-Fitness-Shirt, Raglanärmel, Rundhalsausschnitt, aus dem Stoff  Orange mit “Second 
Skin”-Effekt.

Men’s fitness shirt, raglan cut sleeves, round neck, Orange fabric with “second skin” effect.

Fabric: Orange

XS-3XL

Girocollo

Rundkragen

Round collar

Maniche Raglan

Raglanärmel

Raglan sleeves

Tessuto traspirante

Atmungsaktiver Stoff

Breathable fabric
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ACTIVE WEAR - FIT X MEN

SS BASELAYER FIT X 
761009
Maglia unisex, completamente in tessuto tecnico a rete, vestibilità aderente, cuciture flatlock.

Unisex-Trikot, ärmellos, komplett aus technischem Netzstoff, enganliegend, Flatlock-Nähte.

Unisex jersey, completely in technical mesh fabric, close fitting, flatlock seams.

Fabric: JL 130

XS-3XL

S BASELAYER FIT X
761010
Smanicato unisex, completamente in tessuto tecnico a rete, vestibilità aderente, cuciture flatlock.

Unisex, ärmellos, komplett aus technischem Netzstoff, enganliegend, Flatlock-Nähte.

Unisex sleeveless, completely in technical mesh fabric, close fitting, flatlock seams.

Fabric: JL 130

XS-3XL



MULTISPORT DOUBLE-LAYERED STRETCH SHORTS
761015

Pantaloncino interno aderente 

Enge Innenhose

Tight inner shorts

Cordoncino in vita

Kordelzug an der Taille

Drawstring waist

Tasche laterali

Seitentaschen

Side pockets

ACTIVE WEAR - FIT X MEN

20

Short uomo per il fitness, inserti laterali, cordoncino in vita, con pantaloncino interno ader-
ente e due tasche laterali.

Fitness-Shorts für Männer, Seiteneinsätze, Kordelzug an der Taille, mit enger Innenhose und 
zwei Seitentaschen.

Men’s fitness shorts, side inserts, drawstring waist, with tight inner shorts with two side 
pockets.

Fabrics: S10 + Topazio W

XS-3XL

NEW



ACTIVE WEAR - FIT X MEN

SHORT FIT X MEN
761005
Short uomo per il fitness. Comodi spacchi laterali, cordoncino in vita, con tight interno ader-
ente e due tasche laterali.

Fitness-Shorts für Männer. Bequeme Seitenschlitze, Kordelzug an der Taille, mit enger Innen-
hose und zwei Seitentaschen.

Men’s fitness shorts. Comfortable side slits, drawstring waist, with useful tight inside with 
two side pockets.

Fabrics: S10 + Interlock

XS-3XL

LEGGINS FIT X MEN
761006
Leggins uomo, cordoncino in vita, cuciture flatlock a contrasto, ampia tasca esterna laterale, mor-
bido tessuto Lycra.

Herren-Leggings, Kordelzug an der Taille, kontrastierende Flatlock-Nähte, große Außenta-
sche an der Seite, weiches Lycra-Material.

Men’s leggings, drawstring waist, contrasting flatlock seams, large external side pocket, soft 
Lycra fabric.

Fabrics:  1) Lycra Power + Endurance X Matt
 2) Hotwind + Endurance X Matt
 3) Lightwind + Endurance X Matt
 4) B-Fit + Endurance X Matt

XS-3XL

21



SHIRT SPECTRE WOMEN
740782

collo con comoda e ampia apertura

Kragen mit bequemer und weiter Öffnung

Collar with comfortable and wide opening

taschino posteriore con zip invisibile

Rückentasche mit unsichtbarem
Reißverschluss

back pocket with invisible zip

ACTIVE WEAR - SPECTRE
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Maglia manica corta, taschino posteriore con zip invisibile.
 
Kurzarmtrikot, Rückentasche mit unsichtbarem Reißverschluss. 

Short sleeve jersey, back pocket with invisible zip. 

Fabrics: Interpower + Interlock 

XS-3XL

Tessuto traspirante

Atmungsaktiver Stoff

Breathable fabric



23

ACTIVE WEAR - SPECTRE

TOP SPECTRE WOMEN
770013
Top donna con taglio aderente, cuciture piatte.

Damen-Top, enger Schnitt, Flachnähte. 

Top woman, fit cut, flat cover stitching.

Fabric: Tavolara 

XS-3XL

JACKET SPECTRE WOMEN
740781
Giubbino con inserti in rete, tasche laterali con cerniera camlock.      
 
Jacke mit Netzeinsätzen, Seitentaschen mit Camlock Reißverschluss. 

Jacket with mesh inserts, camlock zippered side pockets.

Fabrics: Isabel + Kite 

XS-3XL



SHORT SPECTRE WOMEN
740779

Fascia elastica

Elastischer Bund

Elastic waistband

Pantaloncino interno aderente 

Enge Innenhose

Tight inner shorts

Comodo taschino in vita

Bequeme Tasche an der Taille

Comfortable pocket at the waist

ACTIVE WEAR - SPECTRE
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Pantaloncino corto con interno aderente, comodo taschino in vita.

Kurze Shorts mit enger Innenhose, bequeme Tasche an der Taille. 

Short pants with a tight inner shorts, comfortable pocket at the waist.

Fabrics: S10 + Brisbane + Isabel 

XS-3XL
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ACTIVE WEAR - SPECTRE

KNICKERS SPECTRE WOMEN

TIGHTS SPECTRE WOMEN

740783

740784

Leggings ¾ con elastico esposto fine gambe. 

¾ Leggings mit abgesetzen Bündchen am Beinabschluss.

¾ Leggings with exposed elastic at the end of the legs.

Fabrics:  1) Fitness 144 + Isabel
 2) Endurance X Matt + Isabel
 3) B-Fit + Isabel

XS-3XL

Leggings lungo aderente.

Enganliegende lange Leggings.

Close fitting long leggings.

Fabrics: 1) Fitness 144 + Isabel 
 2) Endurance X Matt + Isabel
 3) B-Fit + Isabel

XS-3XL





S RUN GHOST MEN
710540
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Canotta taglio ampio, inserti laterali in rete.    

Weit geschnittenes ärmelloses Trikot, seitliche Netzeinsätze. 

Wide cut sleeveless jersey, side mesh inserts.      

Fabrics:  1) Crono + Kite
 2) Rudolf + Kite

XS-3XL

RUNNING TOPS MEN - GHOST

Giromanica ampio

Weite Armlöcher

Wide armholes

Banda riflettente

Reflektorstreifen

Reflecting stripe

Pannelli laterali larghi in rete
 

Weite Seiteneinsätze im Netzstoff

Large side panels in mesh



SS NIZZA COOL MEN
710522

Sovra cuciture

Flachnähte

Flat cover stitching

Banda riflettente

Reflektorstreifen

Reflecting stripe

Morbida rete JL 221B

Weicher Netzstoff JL 221B

Soft mesh JL 221B

RUNNING TOPS MEN - NIZZA COOL
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Maglia realizzata totalmente in morbida rete traspirante, con sovra cuciture.
 
Kurzarm-Shirt komplett aus weichem, atmungsaktiven Netzstoff, Flachnähte.

Short sleeve jersey, made completely in soft mesh, flat cover stitching.

Fabrics: JL 221B

XS-3XL
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RUNNING TOPS MEN - NIZZA COOL

S NIZZA COOL MEN
710520
Canotta donna realizzata totalmente in morbida rete traspirante, con sovra cuciture.   

Ärmelloses Damenshirt komplett aus weichem, atmungsaktiven Netzstoff, Flachnähte.

Sleeveless jersey, women cut, made completely in soft net fabric, flat cover stitching.

Fabric: JL 221B

XS-3XL



SS NIZZA SPORT MEN
*** Option with Mesh Kite for side panels
Maglia manica corta.
 
Kurzarmtrikot.

Short sleeve jersey. 

Fabrics: (Art. 710304) 1) Timor; 2) Crono; 3) Rudolf; 4) Orange
 (Art. 710505) Interpower

XS-3XL

also avaible with V-collar
SS NIZZA RUN SPORT V Art. 710533

RUNNING TOPS MEN - NIZZA SPORT
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Sovra cuciture

Flachnähte

Flat cover stitching

Banda riflettente

Reflektorstreifen

Reflecting stripe

Morbida rete Mesh Kite

Option mit Mesh Kite Seiteneinsätze

Option with Mesh Kite on side panels
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RUNNING TOPS MEN - NIZZA SPORT

S NIZZA SPORT MEN

LS NIZZA SPORT MEN NO ZIP

*** Option with Mesh Kite for side panels

710384
Maglia manica lunga senza cerniera.
 
Langarmtrikot ohne Reißverschluss.

Long sleeve jersey without zip.

Fabrics: 1) Timor; 2) Crono; 3) Rudolf; 4) Orange

XS-3XL

also avaible with zip 
LS NIZZA SPORT MEN Art. 710316

Canotta.

Ärmelloses Trikot.

Sleeveless jersey.

Fabrics: (Art. 710311) 1) Timor; 2) Crono; 3) Rudolf; 4) Orange
 (Art. 710506) Interpower
XS-3XL



SS NIZZA MEN

*** Option with Mesh Kite for side panels
Maglia manica corta.
 
Kurzarmtrikot. 

Short sleeve jersey. 

Fabrics: 1) Timor; 2) Crono; 3) Rudolf

XS - 3XL 
128 - 140 - 152 - 164       

RUNNING TOPS MEN - NIZZA
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Maniche raglan

Raglanärmel

Raglan sleeves

Banda riflettente

Reflektorstreifen

Reflecting stripe

Morbida rete Mesh Kite

Option mit Mesh Kite Seiteneinsätze

Option with Mesh Kite on side panels

710204
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RUNNING TOPS MEN - NIZZA

S NIZZA MEN

LS NIZZA MEN NO ZIP

GILET NIZZA MEN

*** Option with Mesh Kite for side panels

710284
Maglia manica lunga senza cerniera.
 
Langarmtrikot ohne Reißverschluss.

Long sleeve jersey without zip.

Fabrics: 1) Timor; 2) Crono; 3) Rudolf

XS - 3XL 
128 - 140 - 152 - 164       

also avaible with zip 
LS NIZZA MEN Art. 710216

Canotta.

Ärmelloses Trikot.

Sleeveless jersey.

Fabrics: 1) Timor; 2) Crono; 3) Rudolf

XS - 3XL 
128 - 140 - 152 - 164       

Gilet, cerniera lunga divisibile, tasche laterali con cerniera e banda riflettente.

Weste, durchgehender Reißverschluss, Seitentaschen mit Reiß-verschluss und Reflektorstreifen.

Wind resistant vest, long divisible zipper, zippered side pockets with reflecting stripes.

Fabrics:  (Art. 710325) Sushi
 (Art. 710325) Twenty
 (Art. 710291)  Antiwind 190 g/m²
 (Art. 710291)  Antiwind 300 g/m²

XS - 3XL 
128 - 140 - 152 - 164       

with Mesh:   (Art. 710326) Sushi
                       (Art. 710326) Twenty
                       (Art. 710292)  Antiwind 190 g/m²
                       (Art. 710292)  Antiwind 300 g/m²

710211
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RUNNING TOPS MEN - NIZZA

JACKET NIZZA MEN
Giubbino, cerniera lunga divisibile, tasche laterali con cerniera e banda riflettente.

Jacke, durchgehender Reißverschluss, Seitentaschen mit Reiß-verschluss und Reflektorstreifen.

Wind resistant jacket, lond divisible zipper, zippered side pockets with reflecting stripe.

Fabrics:  (Art. 710324) Sushi
 (Art. 710324) Twenty
 (Art. 710230)  Antiwind 190 g/m²
 (Art. 710230)    Antiwind 300 g/m²

XS - 3XL 
128 - 140 - 152 - 164       





SS TEXAS MEN

RUNNING TOPS MEN - TEXAS
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Maniche raglan

Raglanärmel

Raglan sleeves

Banda riflettente

Reflektorstreifen

Reflecting stripe

Tessuto traspirante

Atmungsaktiver Stoff

Breathable fabric

710202
Maglia manica corta raglan, senza fianchetti, banda riflettente orizzontale centrale in fondo 
alla schiena.

Raglan-Kurzarmtrikot, ohne Seiteneinsätzen, Reflektorstreifen zentriert im unteren Rücken-
bereich.

Short raglan sleeve jersey, without side panels, reflecting stripe centered in the lower back 
area.

Fabrics: 1) Timor; 2) Crono; 3) Rudolf; 4) Orange

XS - 3XL 
128 - 140 - 152 - 164       
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RUNNING TOPS MEN - TEXAS

S TEXAS MEN
710209
Canotta, senza fianchetti, banda riflettente orizzontale centrale in fondo alla schiena.

Ärmelloses Trikot, ohne Seiteneinsätzen, Reflektorstreifen zentriert im unteren Rückenbereich.

Sleeveless jersey, without side panels, reflecting stripe centered in the lower back area.

Fabrics: 1) Timor; 2) Crono; 3) Rudolf; 4) Orange

XS - 3XL 
128 - 140 - 152 - 164       



SS ATLANTA MEN

RUNNING TOPS MEN - ATLANTA
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710201
Maglia manica corta a giro, senza fianchetti, banda riflettente orizzontale centrale in fondo 
alla schiena.

Kurzarmtrikot mit geraden Ärmeln, ohne Seiteneinsätze, Reflektorstreifen zentriert im unte-
ren Rückenbereich.

Short set-in sleeve jersey, without side panels, reflecting stripe centered in the lower back 
area.

Fabrics: 1) Timor; 2) Crono; 3) Rudolf; 4) Orange

XS - 3XL 
128 - 140 - 152 - 164

Maniche a giro

Gerade Ärmel

Set-in sleeves

Banda riflettente

Reflektorstreifen

Reflecting stripe

Tessuto traspirante

Atmungsaktiver Stoff

Breathable fabric





SS NIZZA COOL WOMEN
710523

Sovra cuciture

Flachnähte

Flat cover stitching

Banda riflettente

Reflektorstreifen

Reflecting stripe

Morbida rete JL 221B

Weicher Netzstoff JL 221B

Soft mesh JL 221B

RUNNING TOPS WOMEN - NIZZA COOL
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Maglia donna realizzata totalmente in morbida rete traspirante, con sovra cuciture.

Kurzarm-Damen-Shirt komplett aus weichem, atmungsaktiven Netzstoff, Flachnähte.

Short sleeve jersey, women cut, made completely in soft mesh, flat cover stitching.

Fabric: JL 221B

XS-3XL
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RUNNING TOPS WOMEN - NIZZA COOL

S NIZZA COOL WOMEN
710521
Canotta donna realizzata totalmente in morbida rete traspirante, con sovra cuciture.   

Ärmelloses Damenshirt komplett aus weichem, atmungsaktiven Netzstoff, Flachnähte.

Sleeveless jersey, women cut, made completely in soft net fabric, flat cover stitching.

Fabric: JL 221B

XS-3XL



SS NIZZA SPORTLINE WOMEN
*** Option with Mesh Kite for side panels
Maglia manica corta.
 
Kurzarmtrikot.

Short sleeve jersey. 

Fabrics: (710308) 1) Timor; 2) Crono; 3) Rudolf; 4) Orange
 (710507) Interpower

XS-3XL

also avaible with V-collar
SS NIZZA RUN SPORT V WOMEN Art. 710534

RUNNING TOPS WOMEN - NIZZA SPORT
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Sovra cuciture

Flachnähte

Flat cover stitching

Banda riflettente

Reflektorstreifen

Reflecting stripe

Opzione con fianchetti in Mesh Kite

Option mit Mesh Kite Seiteneinsätze

Option with Mesh Kite on side panels
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RUNNING TOPS WOMEN - NIZZA SPORT

S NIZZA SPORT WOMEN

LS NIZZA SPORTLINE WOMEN NO ZIP

*** Option with Mesh Kite for side panels

710388
Maglia manica lunga senza cerniera.
 
Langarmtrikot ohne Reißverschluss.

Long sleeve jersey without zip.

Fabrics: 1) Timor; 2) Crono; 3) Rudolf; 4) Orange

XS-3XL

also avaible with zip 
LS NIZZA SPORT MEN Art. 710318

Canotta.

Ärmelloses Trikot.

Sleeveless jersey.

Fabrics: (710312) 1) Timor; 2) Crono; 3) Rudolf; 4) Orange
 (710508) Interpower
XS-3XL



SS NIZZA WOMEN

*** Option with Mesh Kite for side panels
Maglia manica corta.
 
Kurzarmtrikot. 

Short sleeve jersey. 

Fabrics: 1) Timor; 2) Crono; 3) Rudolf

XS-3XL

RUNNING TOPS WOMEN - NIZZA

44

Maniche raglan

Raglanärmel

Raglan sleeves

Banda riflettente

Reflektorstreifen

Reflecting stripe

Opzione con fianchetti in Mesh Kite

Option mit Mesh Kite Seiteneinsätze

Option with Mesh Kite on side panels

710208
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RUNNING TOPS WOMEN - NIZZA

S NIZZA WOMEN

LS NIZZA WOMEN NO ZIP

GILET NIZZA WOMEN

*** Option with Mesh Kite for side panels

710288
Maglia manica lunga senza cerniera.
 
Langarmtrikot ohne Reißverschluss.

Long sleeve jersey without zip.

Fabrics: 1) Timor; 2) Crono; 3) Rudolf

XS-3XL

also avaible with zip 
LS NIZZA MEN Art. 710218

Canotta.

Ärmelloses Trikot.

Sleeveless jersey.

Fabrics: 1) Timor; 2) Crono; 3) Rudolf

XS-3XL

Gilet, cerniera lunga divisibile, tasche laterali con cerniera e banda riflettente.

Weste, durchgehender Reißverschluss, Seitentaschen mit Reißverschluss und Reflektorstreifen.

Wind resistant vest, long divisible zipper, zippered side pockets with reflecting stripes.

 Fabrics:  (Art. 710337) Sushi
 (Art. 710337) Twenty
 (Art. 710331)  Antiwind 190 g/m²
 (Art. 710331)  Antiwind 300 g/m²

XS-3XL

710212

with Mesh:   (Art. 710338) Sushi
                       (Art. 710338) Twenty
                       (Art. 710332)  Antiwind 190 g/m²
                       (Art. 710332) Antiwind 300 g/m²
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RUNNING TOPS WOMEN - NIZZA

JACKET NIZZA WOMEN
Giubbino, cerniera lunga divisibile, tasche laterali con cerniera e banda riflettente.

Jacke, durchgehender Reißverschluss, Seitentaschen mit Reißverschluss und Reflektorstreifen.

Wind resistant jacket, lond divisible zipper, zippered side pockets with reflecting stripe.

Fabrics:  (Art. 710336) Sushi
 (Art. 710336) Twenty
 (Art. 710330)  Antiwind 190 g/m²
 (Art. 710330)  Antiwind 300 g/m²

XS-3XL





SS TEXAS WOMEN
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Maniche raglan

Raglanärmel

Raglan sleeves

Banda riflettente

Reflektorstreifen

Reflecting stripe

710206

RUNNING TOPS WOMEN - TEXAS

Maglia manica corta raglan, senza fianchetti, banda riflettente orizzontale centrale in fondo 
alla schiena.

Raglan-Kurzarmtrikot, ohne Seiteneinsätzen, Reflektorstreifen zentriert im unteren Rücken-
bereich.

Short raglan sleeve jersey, without side panels, reflecting stripe centered in the lower back 
area.

Fabrics: 1) Timor; 2) Crono; 3) Rudolf; 4) Orange

XS - 3XL

Tessuto traspirante

Atmungsaktiver Stoff

Breathable fabric
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S TEXAS WOMEN
710210

RUNNING TOPS WOMEN - TEXAS

Canotta, senza fianchetti, banda riflettente orizzontale centrale in fondo alla schiena.

Ärmelloses Trikot, ohne Seiteneinsätzen, Reflektorstreifen zentriert im unteren Rückenbereich.

Sleeveless jersey, without side panels, reflecting stripe centered in the lower back area.

Fabrics: 1) Timor; 2) Crono; 3) Rudolf; 4) Orange

XS - 3XL



RUNNING TOPS WOMEN - ATLANTA
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Maniche a giro

Gerade Ärmel

Set-in sleeves

Banda riflettente

Reflektorstreifen

Reflecting stripe

Tessuto traspirante

Atmungsaktiver Stoff

Breathable fabric

SS ATLANTA WOMEN
710205
Maglia manica corta a giro, senza fianchetti, banda riflettente orizzontale centrale in fondo 
alla schiena.

Kurzarmtrikot mit geraden Ärmeln, ohne Seiteneinsätze, Reflektorstreifen zentriert im unte-
ren Rückenbereich.

Short set-in sleeve jersey, without side panels, reflecting stripe centered in the lower back 
area.

Fabrics: 1) Timor; 2) Crono; 3) Rudolf; 4) Orange

XS - 3XL





SHORT RUN FIT MEN  

Pantaloncini aderenti dal nuovo taglio a vita bassa, con molteplici inserti e sovra cuciture, 
comodo taschino con zip nella parte laterale, applicazioni reflex per una maggiore sicurezza 
attiva.

Enganliegende Laufhose, neuer Schnitt mit tiefer Taille und einer Vielzahl an Einsätzen und 
Flachnähten, praktische Tasche mit Reißverschluss hinten seitlich, Reflektorstreifen für eine 
höhere aktive Sicherheit.

Fitting short pant, new innovative cut with low-rise, zippered pocket on the lateral back, flat 
cover stitching, reflecting stripes, printed side panels.

Fabric: Lycra Power

XS - 3XL

also avaible for women
SHORT RUN FIT WOMEN Art. 710519

RUNNING BOTTOMS - SHORTS RUN FIT
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Tasca funzionale con cerniera 

Funktionelle Reißverschlusstasche

Functional zippered pocket

Banda riflettente

Reflektorstreifen

Reflecting stripe

Sovra cuciture

Flachnähte

Flat cover stitching

710516
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RUNNING BOTTOMS - SHORTS RUN FIT

SHORT RUN FIT 3/4

SHORT RUN FIT LONG
710518
Calzamaglia aderente, nuovo taglio a vita bassa, taschino con zip laterale, sovra cuciture, 
bande reflex, bande laterali personalizzabili.

Lange Hose, neuartiger Schnitt mit tiefer Taille (low-rise), Tasche mit Reißverschluss hinten 
seitlich, Flachnähte, Reflektorstreifen, bedruckbare Seitenbahnen.

Fitting long pant, new innovative cut with low-rise, zippered pocket on the lateral back, flat 
cover stitching, reflecting stripes, printed side panels.

Fabrics: 1) Lycra Power; 2) Vuelta; 3) B-Fit

XS - 3XL

Panta ¾ aderente, nuovo taglio a vita bassa, taschino con zip laterale, sovra cuciture, bande 
reflex, bande laterali personalizzabili.

Enge ¾ Hose, neuartiger Schnitt mit tiefer Taille (low-rise), Tasche mit Reißverschluss hinten 
seitlich, Flachnähte, Reflektorstreifen, bedruckbare Seitenbahnen.

Fitting knicker, new innovative cut with low-rise, zippered pocket on the lateral back, flat 
cover stitching, reflecting stripes, printed side panels.

Fabric: Lycra Power 

XS - 3XL

710517



SHORT RUN EVO POCKET ZIP MEN

Panta tecnico evoluto, con morbido slip interno, inserto tecnico sotto gambe, aperture late-
rali, completamente personalizzabile e ampia tasca posteriore con zip.

Fortschrittliche technische Hose, mit weichem Innenhöschen, technischem Einsatz unter 
den Beinen, seitlichen Öffnungen, komplett personalisierbar und große Gesäßtasche mit 
Reißverschluss.

Advanced technical pant, with soft inner slip, technical insert under legs, side openings, fully 
customizable and large back pocket with zip.

Fabrics: S10 + Crono

XS - 3XL

RUNNING BOTTOMS - SHORTS POCKET ZIP MEN
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710541

Tasca funzionale con cerniera 

Funktionelle Reißverschlusstasche

Functional zippered pocket

Aperture laterali

Seitlichen Öffnungen

Side openings

Tessuto traspirante

Atmungsaktiver Stoff

Breathable fabric



SHORT WOMEN ATHLETICS POCKET ZIP
710543

55

RUNNING BOTTOMS - SHORTS POCKET ZIP WOMEN

Panta corto da gara, aderente, taglio donna, cuciture ornamentali, inserto a ferro di cavallo 
personalizzabile e ampia tasca posteriore con zip.

Kurze Rennhose, enganliegend, Damenschnitt, Flachnähte, anpassbarer Hufeiseneinsatz und 
große Gesäßtasche mit Reißverschluss. 

Short race pants, close-fitting, women’s cut, ornamental stitching, customizable horseshoe 
insert and large back pocket with zip. 

Fabric: Lycra Power

XS - 3XL

Tasca funzionale con cerniera 

Funktionelle Reißverschlusstasche

Functional zippered pocket

Sovra cuciture

Flachnähte

Flat cover stitching

Lycra Power

Lycra Power

Lycra Power



RUNNING SHORT TIGHT

Panta corto aderente, cuciture ornamentali, taschino con zip posteriore, bande laterali per-
sonalizzabili.

Kurze und enge Hose, Flachnähte, Reißverschlusstasche hinten, bedruckbare Seitenbahnen.

Short and fitting pants, flat cover stitching, zippered pocket on the back, side panel print.

Fabric: Lycra Power

XS - 3XL
128 - 140 - 152 - 164

RUNNING BOTTOMS - SHORTS MEN
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710223

Lycra Power

Lycra Power

Lycra Power

Tasca funzionale con cerniera 

Funktionelle Reißverschlusstasche

Functional zippered pocket

Sovra cuciture

Flachnähte

Flat cover stitching
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RUNNING BOTTOMS - SHORTS MEN

RUNNING SHORT TIGHT 3/4
710225
Pantaloncino ¾ aderente, cuciture ornamentali, taschino con zip posteriore, bande laterali 
personalizzabili.

Enge ¾ Hose, Flachnähte, Reißverschlusstasche hinten, bedruckbare Seitenbahnen.

Fitting knicker, flat cover stitching, zippered pocket on the back, side panel print.

Fabric: Lycra Power

XS - 3XL
128 - 140 - 152 - 164

RUNNING SHORT LONG TIGHT
710226
Calzamaglia, cuciture ornamentali, bande reflex, taschino con zip posteriore, bande laterali 
personalizzabili.

Lange Hose, Flachnähte, Reflektorstreifen, Reißverschlusstasche hinten, bedruckbare Seiten-
bahnen.

Fitting tight, flat cover stitching, reflecting stripes, zippered pocket on the back, side panel 
print.

Fabrics: 1) Lycra Power; 2) Vuelta; 3) B-Fit

XS - 3XL
128 - 140 - 152 - 164



RUNNING SHORT TIGHT WOMEN 

Panta corto aderente taglio donna, cuciture ornamentali, taschino con zip posteriore, ban-
de laterali personalizzabili.

Kurze und enge Hose im Damenschnitt, Flachnähte, Reißverschlusstasche hinten, bedruck-
bare Seitenbahnen.

Short and fitting pants women cut, flat cover stitching, zippered pocket on the back, side 
panel print.

Fabric: Lycra Power

XS - 3XL
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710224

RUNNING BOTTOMS - SHORTS WOMEN

Lycra Power

Lycra Power

Lycra Power

Tasca funzionale con cerniera 

Funktionelle Reißverschlusstasche

Functional zippered pocket

Sovra cuciture

Flachnähte

Flat cover stitching
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RUN SHORT EVO WOMEN

Panta tecnico evoluto, con morbido slip interno, taschino posteriore, inserto tecnico sotto 
gambe, aperture laterali, completamente personalizzabile.

Technische, high-end Hose, weicher Innenslip, Rückentasche, technischer Einsatz im Schritt, 
seitliche Öffnungen, vollständig personalisierbar.

Advanced techical short with soft inner pants, back pocket, technical insert under the legs, 
side openings, fully customizable.

Fabrics: S10 + Crono

XS - 3XL

710504

RUNNING BOTTOMS - SHORTS WOMEN



SHORT TRAIL MEN

RUNNING BOTTOMS - TRAIL SHORTS MEN
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Zip anteriore

Reissverschluss vorne

Zip on the front

Elastico personalizzabile

Personalsierbarer Silikonabschluss

Printable silicon elastic

710511
Short trail aderente, zip anteriore, una  tasca posteriore interna, cuciture piatte, elastico 
fondo gamba personalizzabile.

Enganliegende Trail-Short, Reissverschluss vorne, eine Innen-Rückentasche, Flachnähte, per-
sonalisierbarer Silikonabschluss am Beinende.

Skinfit trail short with front zip, inside rear pocket, flat cover stitching, printable silicon elas-
tic.
 
Fabrics: Lycra Power + Tavolara

XS - 3XL

Cuciture piatte

Flachnähte

Flat cover stitching



SHORT TRAIL WOMEN

Tasca posteriore interna

Innen-Rückentasche

Inside rear pocket

Elastico personalizzabile

Personalsierbarer Silikonabschluss

Printable silicon elastic

710512
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RUNNING BOTTOMS - TRAIL SHORTS WOMEN

Short trail aderente, una  tasca posteriore interna, cuciture piatte, elastico fondo gamba 
personalizzabile.

Enganliegende Damen-Trail-Short, eine Innen-Rückentasche, Flach-nähte, personalisierbarer 
Silikonabschluss am Beinende.

Skinfit trail short with inside rear pocket, flat cover stitching, bonded panels, printable silicon 
elastic.

Fabrics: Lycra Power + Tavolara

XS - 3XL

Cuciture piatte

Flachnähte

Flat cover stitching



SS ATHLETICS
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Collo taglio vivo

Raw-cut Kragen

Raw-cut collar

Maniche a taglio vivo

Raw-cut Ärmel

Raw-cut sleeves

710510

ATHLETICS - TOPS

Maglia tecnica molto aderente, tessuto leggero, giro collo e fine maniche con finitura a taglio 
vivo.

Technisches, sehr enganliegendes Kurzarmtrikot aus leichtem Stoff, raw-cut Ärmel und 
Rundkragen.

Skinfit technical jersey, lightweight fabric, raw-cut sleeves and raw-cut round collar.

Fabric: Interpower 

XS - 3XL

Tessuto traspirante

Atmungsaktiver Stoff

Breathable fabric
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S ATHLETICS

SHORT MEN
770016
Panta corto con cordoncino in vita, personalizzazione a ferro di cavallo speciale, cuciture 
piatte, fondello in Superroubaix.

Kurze Hose U-förmig spezial, Kordelzug, Flachnähte, Superroubaix Einsatz.

Short with drawstring and special U-formed print, flat cover stitching, Superroubaix pad, side 
panels personalizable.

Fabrics: Lycra Power + Tavolara

XS - 3XL

Canotta tecnica con tessuto leggero, giro collo e sgalvo maniche con finitura a taglio vivo. 

Technisches, ärmelloses Shirt aus leichtem Stoff, raw-cut Hals- und Unterarmausschnitt. 

Technical tank top in lightweight fabric, round neck and raw-cut under arm pits 

Fabric: Interpower 

XS - 3XL

710509

ATHLETICS TOPS & SHORTS



HOODIE CLIMATE MEN
740699 

MERINO - CLIMATE MEN

64

Hoodie manica lunga, con cerniera reverse camlock, comodo cappuccio avvolgente, due 
tasche anteriori con cerniere reverse camlock, paspol elastico su fondo maniche e fondo 
hoodie.

Hoodie, mit Reverse-Camlock-Reißverschluss, komfortable Kapuze, zwei Seitentaschen mit 
Reverse-Camlock-Reißverschlüssen, elastischer Paspol an den Ärmelabschlüssen und Unter-
seite des Hoodies.

Long sleeve hoodie, with reverse front camlock zip, comfortable hood, two front pockets 
with reverse camlock zips, elastic paspol on sleeve-ends and at the bottom of the hoodie.

Fabric: Vintage Merino 170

XS-3XL

Cerniera reverse camlock

Reverse-Camlock-Reißverschluss

Reverse front camlock zip

Due tasche anteriori con cerniera 
reverse camlock

Zwei Seitentaschen mit Reverse-Cam-
lock-Reißverschlüssen

two front pockets with reverse camlock 
zips

Tessuto Merino

Merino Stoff

Merino fabric
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MERINO - NIZZA WOOL MEN

S NIZZA WOOL MEN 

SS NIZZA WOOL WOMEN

710536

710539
Maglia manica corta in tessuto lana Merino.
 
Kurzarmtrikot in Merino Stoff.

Short sleeve jersey in Merino fabric.

Fabric: Scotland Merino

XS-3XL

Canotta in tessuto lana Merino.

Ärmelloses Trikot in Merino Stoff.

Sleeveless jersey in Merino fabric.

Fabric: Scotland Merino

XS-3XL



HOODIE CLIMATE WOMEN
740700
Hoodie manica lunga, con cerniera reverse camlock, comodo cappuccio avvolgente, due 
tasche anteriori con cerniere reverse camlock, paspol elastico su fondo maniche e fondo 
hoodie.

Hoodie mit Reverse-Camlock-Reißverschluss, komfortable Kapuze, zwei Seitentaschen mit 
Reverse-Camlock-Reißverschlüssen, elastischer Paspol an den Ärmelabschlüssen und Unter-
seite des Hoodies.

Long sleeve hoodie, with reverse front camlock zip, comfortable hood, two front pockets 
with reverse camlock zips, elastic paspol on sleeve-ends and at the bottom of the hoodie.

Fabric: Vintage Merino 170

XS-3XL
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MERINO - CLIMATE WOMEN

Cerniera reverse camlock

Reverse-Camlock-Reißverschluss

Reverse front camlock zip

Due tasche anteriori con cerniera 
reverse camlock

Zwei Seitentaschen mit Reverse-Cam-
lock-Reißverschlüssen

two front pockets with reverse camlock 
zips

Tessuto Merino

Merino Stoff

Merino fabric
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S NIZZA WOOL WOMEN

SS NIZZA WOOL WOMEN

710537

710539
Maglia manica corta in tessuto lana Merino.
 
Kurzarmtrikot in Merino Stoff.

Short sleeve jersey in Merino fabric.

Fabric: Scotland Merino

XS-3XL

Canotta in tessuto lana Merino.

Ärmelloses Trikot in Merino Stoff.

Sleeveless jersey in Merino fabric.

Fabric: Scotland Merino

XS-3XL

MERINO - NIZZA WOOL WOMEN



JACKET RUN “K”

68

tasche laterali con cerniera camlock

Seitentaschen mit Camlock-Reißver-
schluss

side pockets with camlock zipper

Apertura posteriore per una ottima traspi-
rabilità 
 
Öffnung am Rücken optimale Atmungs-
aktivität 
 
Rear openings for optimal breathabilty

710532

AFTER RACE - JACKETS

Giacca leggera da running/atletica, cerniera lunga divisibile camlock, tasche laterali con cer-
niera camlock e banda reflex, uso di due diversi tessuti. La prima variante ha un tessuto con 
membrana tecnica funzione antivento/anti goccia, la seconda variante con tessuto leggeris-
simo, microfibra soft-touch, ha un’ottima protezione dal vento. Tutte e due le varianti hanno 
inserti in rete nelle zone di maggior traspirazione.  
 
Leichte Lauf-/Athletikjacke, durchgehender Camlock-Reißverschluss, Seitentaschen mit 
Camlock-Reißverschluss und Reflexband, Verwendung von zwei verschiedenen Stoffen. Die 
erste Variante hat einen Stoff mit einer technischen Membran, die eine winddichte / anti-
drop-Funktion hat, die zweite Variante mit sehr leichtem Stoff, Mikrofaser-Soft-Touch, hat 
einen hervorragenden Windschutz. Beide Varianten haben Netzeinsätze in den Bereichen 
mit höchster Atmungsaktivität.

Lightweight running/athletic jacket, long divisible camlock zipper, side pockets with cam-
lock zipper and reflex band, use of two different fabrics. The first variant has a fabric with a 
technical membrane with windproof/anti-drop function, the second variant with very light 
fabric, microfiber soft-touch, has excellent protection from the wind. Both variants have 
mesh inserts in the areas of greatest breathability.

Fabrics:  1) Eagle Print + JL 130
 2) Singtex SW-8101 + JL 130

XS - 3XL

Rete JL130

Netzstoff JL130

Mesh JL130
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JACKET CONTACT MEN

JACKET CONTACT WOMEN
740908
Giacca maniche lunghe, con cerniera reverse camlock, comodo cappuccio con regolazioni, 
utile tasca anteriore lato cuore, paspol elastico su fondo maniche e fondo giacca, in tessuto 
antivento leggerissimo.

Langarm-Jacke, mit Reverse-Camlock-Reißverschluss, komfortable Kapuze mit Verstellmög-
lichkeiten, nützliche Fronttasche auf der Herzseite, Paspol-Gummizug an der Unterseite der 
Ärmel und Jacke, sehr leichter, winddichter Stoff.

Long sleeve jacket, with reverse camlock zip, comfortable hood with adjustments, useful 
front pocket on heart side, elastic cuffs at bottom of jacket and sleeves, very light antiwind 
fabric.

Fabric: Twenty

XS - 3XL

Giacca maniche lunghe, con cerniera reverse camlock, comodo cappuccio con regolazioni, 
utile tasca anteriore lato cuore, paspol elastico su fondo maniche e fondo giacca, in tessuto 
antivento leggerissimo.

Langarm-Jacke, mit Reverse-Camlock-Reißverschluss, komfortable Kapuze mit Verstellmög-
lichkeiten, nützliche Fronttasche auf der Herzseite, Paspol-Gummizug an der Unterseite der 
Ärmel und Jacke, sehr leichter, winddichter Stoff.

Long sleeve jacket, with reverse camlock zip, comfortable hood with adjustments, useful 
front pocket on heart side, elastic cuffs at bottom of jacket and sleeves, very light antiwind 
fabric.

Fabric: Twenty

XS - 3XL

740698

AFTER RACE - JACKETS
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JACKET LIPARI
740789

Giubbino in leggerissimo tessuto antivento. Fianchetti in tessuto elastico. Cerniera camlock 
reverse con garage superiore. Pratica tasca laterale con zip invisibile. Piping catarifrangenti 
su alto spalle, anteriore e posteriore. 

Jacke aus sehr leichtem, winddichtem Stoff. Seiteneinsätze in elastischem Stoff. Umgekehr-
ter Camlock-Reißverschluss mit oberer Garage. Praktische Seitentasche mit unsichtbarem 
Reißverschluss. Reflektierende Details auf hohen Schultern, vorne und hinten. 

Jacket in very light windproof fabric. Side panels in stretch fabric. reverse camlock zipper 
with upper garage. Practical side pocket with invisible zip. Reflective piping on high shoul-
ders, front and back.

Fabric: Twenty

XS - 3XL 
128 - 140 - 152 - 164

AFTER RACE - LIPARI

GILET LIPARI
740788
Gilet in leggerissimo tessuto antivento. Fianchetti in tessuto elastico. Cerniera camlock re-
verse con garage superiore. Pratica tasca laterale con zip invisibile. Piping catarifrangenti su 
alto spalle, anteriore e posteriore. 

Weste aus sehr leichtem, winddichtem Stoff. Seiteneinsätze in elastischem Stoff. Umge-
kehrter Camlock-Reißverschluss mit oberer Garage. Praktische Seitentasche mit unsichtba-
rem Reißverschluss. Reflektierende Details auf hohen Schultern, vorne und hinten. 

Vest in very light windproof fabric. Side panels in stretch fabric. Reverse camlock zipper 
with upper garage. Practical side pocket with invisible zip. Reflective piping on high shoul-
ders, front and back. 

Fabric: Twenty

XS - 3XL





TRACKSUIT RUN MEN 

Tuta da rappresentanza completamente personalizzabile, giacca con tasche laterali, panta-
loni con tasche laterali con cerniera.

Trainingsanzug komplett personalisierbar, Jacke mit Seitentaschen, Hosen mit Reißver-
schlüssen an den Seitentaschen.

Completely customizable track suit, jacket with side pockets, pants with zipped side po-
ckets.

Fabric: Catkins

XS - 3XL 
128 - 140 - 152 - 164

AFTER RACE - TRACKSUITS

72

Tasche laterali sulla giacca

Jacke mit Seitentaschen

Jacket with side pockets

Tasche laterali sui pantaloni

Hosen mit Seitentaschen

Pants with side pockets

710390

Tessuto traspirante

Atmungsaktiver Stoff

Breathable fabric
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AFTER RACE - TRACKSUITS

TRACKSUIT RUN WOMEN

TRACKSUIT RUN PLUS MEN
710391
Tuta da rappresentanza completamente personalizzabile, giacca con tasche laterali con cer-
niera, cordoncino in vita e elastico sulle maniche, pantaloni con cerniera fondo gamba e 
tasche laterali con cerniera, disponibile anche con rete interna (Art. 710524).

Trainingsanzug komplett personalisierbar, Jacke mit Seitentaschen mit Reißverschluss, Kor-
delzug am Bund und Elastik an den Ärmeln, Hosen mit Reißverschlüssen an den Beinenden 
und Seitentaschen, auch verfügbar mit Innennetz (Art. 710524).

Completely customizable track suit, jacket with zipped side pockets, draw- string waist and 
elastic on the sleeves, pants with zippers on the legs and side pockets, also avaible with 
internal mesh (Art. 710524).

Fabrics:  (Art. 710391) Catkins + Brisbane
 (Art. 710524) Catkins + Brisbane + Mesh Polyhole

XS - 3XL | 128 - 140 - 152 - 164

Tuta da rappresentanza completamente personalizzabile, giacca con tasche laterali, pantalo-
ni con tasche laterali con cerniera. 

Trainingsanzug komplett personalisierbar, Jacke mit Seitentaschen, Hosen mit Reißverschlüs-
sen an den Seitentaschen.

Completely customizable track suit, jacket with side pockets, pants with zipped side pockets.

Fabric: Catkins

XS - 3XL 

Opzione con rete interna

Option mit Innennetz

Option with internal mesh

Opzione con rete interna

Option mit Innennetz

Option with internal mesh

710395

TRACKSUIT RUN PLUS WOMEN
710396
Tuta da rappresentanza completamente personalizzabile, giacca con tasche laterali con cer-
niera, cordoncino in vita e elastico sulle maniche, pantaloni con cerniera fondo gamba e 
tasche laterali con cerniera, disponibile anche con rete interna (Art. 710525). 

Trainingsanzug komplett personalisierbar, Jacke mit Seitentaschen mit Reißverschluss, Kor-
delzug am Bund und Elastik an den Ärmeln, Hosen mit Reißverschlüssen an den Beinenden 
und Seitentaschen, auch verfügbar mit Innennetz (Art. 710525).

Completely customizable track suit, jacket with zipped side pockets, draw- string waist and 
elastic on the sleeves, pants with zippers on the legs and side pockets, also avaible with 
internal mesh(Art. 710525).

Fabrics:  (Art. 710396) Catkins + Brisbane
 (Art. 710525) Catkins + Brisbane + Mesh Polyhole
    
XS - 3XL 



74

LS HOODIE POCKETS MEN

SS POLO MEN

SS URBAN POLO MEN “E”

710528

710530

710397

Polo da tempo libero, maniche raglan, con fianchetti laterali. 

Freizeit-Poloshirt, Raglanärmel, mit Seiteneinsätzen.

Polo jersey, raglan sleeves, side panels.

Fabric: Timor

XS - 3XL 

Felpa con cappuccio, tasche laterali, fianchetti, in morbido tessuto funzionale, completa-
mente personalizzabile, cerniera lunga divisibile.

Sweatshirt mit Kapuze, Seitentaschen, Seiteneinsätze, aus weichem Funktionsstoff, ganz-
flächig personalisierbar, durchgehender Reißverschluss.

Hoodie, side pockets, side panels, soft functional fabric, completely customizable, long di-
visible zipper.

Fabrics:  1) Jumper 85
 2) Dolomiti

XS - 3XL 
128 - 140 - 152 - 164

Polo Urban manica corta, vestibilità morbida, collo con tre bottoni, elementi catarifrangenti.

Polo Urban mit kurzen Ärmeln, angenehm weiche Passform, Kragen mit drei Knöpfen, re-
flektierende Elemente.

Polo Urban with short sleeves, comfortable and smooth fitting, collar with three buttons, 
reflecting elements.

Fabric: Scotland Merino

XS - 3XL

AFTER RACE MEN



75

LS HOODIE POCKETS WOMEN
710529
Felpa con cappuccio, tasche laterali, fianchetti, in morbido tessuto funzionale, completa-
mente personalizzabile, cerniera lunga divisibile.

Sweatshirt mit Kapuze, Seitentaschen, Seiteneinsätze, aus weichem Funktionsstoff, ganz-
flächig personalisierbar, durchgehender Reißverschluss.

Hoodie, side pockets, side panels, soft functional fabric, completely customizable, long di-
visible zipper.

Fabrics:  1) Jumper 85
 2) Dolomiti

XS - 3XL 

AFTER RACE WOMEN

SS POLO WOMEN
710531
Polo da tempo libero, maniche raglan, con fianchetti laterali. 

Freizeit-Poloshirt, Raglanärmel, mit Seiteneinsätzen.

Polo jersey, raglan sleeves, side panels.

Fabric: Timor
      
XS - 3XL 

SS URBAN POLO WOMEN “E”
710398
Polo Urban con taglio donna, manica corta, vestibilità morbida, collo con tre bottoni, ele-
menti catarifrangenti.

Polo Urban im Damenschnitt, kurze Ärmel, angenehm weiche Passform, Kragen mit drei 
Knöpfen, reflektierende Elemente.

Polo Urban in women’s cut, short sleeves, comfortable and smooth fitting, collar with three 
buttons, reflecting elements.

Fabric: Scotland Merino

XS - 3XL

POLO W



ACCESSORIES
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Fascia per la fronte, combinazione di due tessuti tecnici anti-sudore, perfetta per trail running.

Stirnband aus zwei technischen Stoffen mit Antischweiss-Funktion, perfekt für Trail-Running 
geeignet.

Headband made combining two technical antisweat fabrics, ideal for trail running.

Fabrics: Interpower

one size

HEADBAND
710500

Fascia con taglio vivo e tessuto garzato all‘interno.

Stirnband mit raw-cut, innen aufgerauhter Stoff.

Headband with raw cut, brushed fabric on the inside.

Fabrics: Dolomiti

one size

HEADBAND SKIRI
710544

Berretto.

Mütze.

Cap.

Fabrics: 1) Pants 190 g/m²; 2) Vuelta 250 g/m²

one size

RUNNING CAP
710250



COLLAR CUFF
740617
Colsino 47x24cm. 

Kopfschlauchtuch 47x24cm. 

Collar cuff 47x24cm. 

Fabric: Interlock

one size

ACCESSORIES
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FABRICS - GREEN FABRICS

PROCESS
OF

RECYCLING 

Quando parliamo di riciclo, il nostro pianeta ha bisogno di azioni concrete. Questo principio lo possiamo applicare anche allo sport e nello specifico all’abbigliamento usato per 
l’attività sportiva. L‘abbigliamento tecnico non deve diventare materiale di scarto e quindi rifiuto solido inutilizzato. I nostri tessuti ecologici e riciclati ECO sono la prova che è 
possibile agire per il bene del pianeta: sono sostenibili, ecologici, funzionali e Made in Italy.

Per poter produrre materiali riciclati, i rifiuti sotto forma di bottiglie di plastica PET vengono prima triturati in piccoli pezzi nell‘impianto di riciclaggio e poi puliti. I piccoli pezzi 
vengono poi fusi ed estrusi in piccoli pellet. Da questi si produce il filato, che viene ulteriormente trasformato in tessuto. Infine, da questo tessuto si ottengono prodotti come 
maglie da ciclismo, running e tanti altri sport, il tutto costituito da bottiglie di plastica riciclate.

Unser Planet braucht konkretes Handeln. Wenn es um Recycling geht, lassen wir Worten Taten folgen. Technische Bekleidung sollte keine Belastung für die Natur darstellen. 
Unsere recycelten ECO-Stoffe sind der Beweis dafür, dass es möglich ist: nachhaltig, umweltfreundlich, funktionell und Made in Italy.

Um recycelte Stoffe herstellen zu können, werden zunächst Gebrauchsabfälle in Form von PET-Plastikflaschen in der Recyclinganlage in kleine Stücke zerkleinert und anschließend 
gereinigt. Die gereinigten Kleinteile werden dann geschmolzen und die dabei entstehende Masse wird durch Extrusion unter Druck in die gewünschte Form gepresst. Hieraus 
entsteht dann das Garn, welches zu Stoff weiterverarbeitet wird, aus welchem schließlich Produkte wie Radtrikots oder Laufshirts - bestehend aus recycelten Plastikflaschen – 
hergestellt werden.

Our planet needs action. When it comes to recycling we do not just talk the talk, but walk the walk. Technical apparel should not be a burden for nature. Our green, recycled ECO 
fabrics are the proof that it is possible: sustainable, eco-friendly, functional and Made in Italy.

To be able to produce recycled materials, the waste in the form of PET plastic bottles is first shredded into small pieces in the recycling plant and then cleaned. The cleaned small 
parts are then melted and the resulting mass is pressed into the desired shape by extrusion. From this the yarn is produced, which is further processed into fabric. Finally, products 
such as cycling jerseys or running shirts - consisting of recycled plastic bottles - are made from this fabric.
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FABRICS - GREEN FABRICS

TEXmarket, consapevole del rispetto per l‘ambiente, offre diversi tessuti „green“. I tessuti provengono da filati riciclati, privi di sostanze chimiche nocive 
e in linea con le severe linee guida internazionali che si applicano a questo tipo di tessuti. 

TEXmarket nimmt den Umweltschutz sehr ernst. Wir bieten unseren Kunden deshalb verschiedene „green“ Stoffe an. Diese wurden in einem energieef-
fizienten Prozess aus recycelten Stoffen hergestellt und sind frei von umweltschädlichen Chemikalien. Dies geshiet im Einklang mit den strengen inter-
nationalen Richtlinien, für diese Art von Stoffen.

TEXmarket, aware of the respect for the environment, offers different „green“ fabrics. The fabrics originate from recycled yarns, free from harmful che-
mical substances and in line with the strict international guidelines that apply to this type of fabrics.

Interlock Recycled
Composition:
100% Polyester
Weight: 120 g/m²

Interpower Recycled
Composition:
86% Micropolyester
14% Elasthane
Weight: 140 g/m²

Rudolf Recycled
Composition:
95% Polyester
5% Elasthane
Weight: 120 g/m²

Timor Recycled
Composition:
100% Polyester
Weight: 135 g/m²



LIGHT-WEIGHT
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FABRICS

Catkins
Composition:
100% Polyester
Weight: 118 g/m²

Crono Sanitized
Composition:
100% Polyester
Weight: 135 g/m²

Eagle Print
Composition:
100% Polyester
Weight: 100 g/m²

Interpower
Composition:
86% Micropolyester
14% Elasthane
Weight: 140 g/m²

Orange
Composition:
90% Polyester
10% Elasthane 
Weight: 110 g/m²

Singtex SW-8101
Composition:
95% Polyester
5% Elasthane
Weight: 120 g/m²

Sushi
Composition:
100% Polyester Microfibre
Weight: 93 g/m²

Rudolf
Composition:
95% Polyester
5% Elasthane
Weight: 120 g/m²

Interlock
Composition:
100% Polyester
Weight: 120 g/m²

S10
Composition:
95% Polyester
5% Spandex
Weight: 125 g/m²

Scotland Merino
Composition: 
51% Polyester
41% Wool Merino
8% Elasthane
Weight: 130 g/m²

Timor
Composition:
100% Polyester
Weight: 135 g/m²

Twenty
Composition:
100% Polyester
Weight: 37 g/m²



FABRICS
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MESH

MEDIUM / HEAVY WEIGHT

JL 130
Composition:
95% Polyester
5% Spandex
Weight: 83 g/m²

JL 221 B
Composition:
100% Polyester
Weight: 99 g/m²

Kite
Composition:
94% Polyester
6% Elasthane
Weight: 80 g/m²

B-Fit
Composition:
46% Polyamide
38% Polyester
16% Elasthane
Weight: 225 g/m²

Dolomiti
Composition:
85% Polyester
15% Elasthane
Weight: 250 g/m²

Fitness 144
Composition:
69% Polyester
31% Elasthane
Weight: 245 g/m²

Gips Soft Finish
Composition:
93% Polyester 
7% Elasthane
Weight: 155 g/m²

Antiwind Cow Boy
Composition:
90% Polyester
10% Polyurethane
Weight: 300 g/m²

Antiwind Tudor
Composition:
90% Polyester
10% Polyurethane
Weight: 190 g/m²

Brisbane
Composition:
82% Polyester
18% Elasthane
Weight: 210 g/m²

Isabel
Composition:
86% Polyester
14% Elasthane
Weight: 180 g/m²

Jumper 85
Composition:
100% Polyester
Weight: 195 g/m²

Endurance X Matt
Composition:
80% Polyester
20% Elasthane
Weight: 240 g/m²



FABRICS

Scotland Merino
Composition: 
51% Polyester
41% Wool Merino
8% Elasthane
Weight: 130 g/m²

Topazio W
Composition:
78% Polyamide
22% Elasthane
Weight: 200 g/m²

Vuelta
Composition:
85% Polyamide
15% Elasthane
Weight: 250 g/m²

Hotwind
Composition:
80% Polyester
20% Elasthane
Weight: 205 g/m²

Lightwind
Composition:
80% Polyester
20% Elasthane
Weight: 180 g/m²

Lycra Power

Composition:
80% Polyamide
20% Elasthane
Weight: 210 g/m²

DYED FABRICS
Warm
Composition:
100% Polyester
Weight: 200 g/m²

Vintage 170
Composition:
77% Polyester
7% Elasthane
16% Wool
Weight: 170 g/m²

Tavolara
Composition:
80% Polyester
20% Elasthane
Weight: 210 g/m²

Ritmo Shantung
Composition:
92% Polyester 
8% Elasthane
Weight: 160 g/m²

Nashua
Composition:
100% Polyester
Weight: 180 g/m²
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DYED FABRICS

Um unseren qualitativ hochwertigen Produkten ein langes Leben 
zu sichern, bitten wir Sie folgendes zu beachten:

1. Waschen Sie unsere Produkte NICHT über 30 Grad Celsius, ver-
wenden Sie milde Waschmittel und vermeiden Sie Weichspül- so-
wie Bleichungsmittel.

2. Trocknen Sie unsere Produkte NICHT im Wäschetrockner! Lassen 
Sie unsere Produkte vorzugsweise natürlich trocknen. Bitte beach-
ten Sie, dass direkte Sonneneinstrahlung und exzessive Wärme-
zufuhr möglicherweise zu einer Beeinträchtigung der Stoffe führt.

3. Bügeln Sie unsere Produkte NICHT.

4. Sollten Sie bei der Musterprobe bezüglich Ihrer eigenen Kon-
fektionsgröße unsicher sein, wählen Sie die nächstgrößere Größe, 
da die Kleidungsstücke abhängig von Körpergewicht und -bau 
anders sitzen können. Bitte beachten Sie, dass unsere Größenan-
gaben nur als Anhaltspunkt dienen.

5. Um Stoffschädigung zu vermeiden:

- Lassen Sie die Produkte NICHT lange im Wäschekorb - waschen 
Sie sie gleich nach dem Gebrauch.

- Lassen Sie die Artikel NICHT an feuchten Orten oder in Plastik-
tüten liegen.

- Vermeiden Sie den Kontakt mit Klettverschlüssen, welche Pilling 
verursachen können.

- Das Tragen von Rucksäcken kann Reibung erzeugen und somit 
den Stoff beschädigen.

6. Alle technischen Kleidungsstücke dürfen nur in der Disziplin ver-
wendet werden, für die Sie konzipiert sind, um eine bessere Nut-
zung der technischen Materialien zu gewährleisten.

Per assicurare un utilizzo duraturo nel tempo dei nostri prodotti, 
si consiglia di: 

1. NON lavare i nostri prodotti ad una temperatura superiore ai 30  
gradi, evitare ammorbidenti, sbiancanti o detersivi aggressivi.

2. NON usare asciugatrici! Lasciate asciugare i prodotti natural-
mente. Fate attenzione che luce solare diretta e le eccessive fonti 
di calore possono causare alterazioni dei tessuti.

3. NON stirare i nostri prodotti.

4. Se non siete sicuri della taglia, quando provate uno dei nostri  
campioni, scegliete quella leggermente più grande, poiché può 
variare a seconda dal peso e della costituzione. Notare che le nos-
tre taglie sono soltanto un’indicazione.

5. Per evitare il deterioramento del tessuto:

- NON lasciare i capi per troppo tempo nel sacco della biancheria 
- lavarli subito dopo l’uso.

- NON lasciare i capi in un posto umido oppure in un sacchetto di 
plastica.

- EVITARE di entrare in contatto con velcro, che è causa di pilling
- L‘uso di zaini può deteriorare il tessuto a causa di attrito.

6. Tutti i capi tecnici devono essere usati esclusivamente nella di-
sciplina per cui sono concepiti, questo per utilizzare al meglio le 
caratteristiche tecniche dei tessuti con cui sono realizzati.

To ensure a long life of our high quality fabrics, please consider 
the following:

1. Do not wash our products with temperatures above 30 degrees, 
use mild detergents, and avoid fabric softener and bleaching 
agents.

2. Do not use a dryer! Let our products preferably dry naturally. 
Please note that direct sunlight and direct heat may cause de-
terioration of the fabrics.

3. Do not iron our products.

4. If you are unsure of your own size when trying on one of our size 
samples, choose the slightly larger size , as fit can vary depending 
on body weight and build – please note that our sizes are just an 
indication.

5. To avoid fabric deterioration:

- Do not leave shorts in your laundry bag for a week - wash them 
straight after use.

- Do not leave our shorts in humid places or plastic bags.

- Avoid contact with velcro fasteners, which can cause pilling.

- The wearing of backpacks can generate friction and thus damage 
the fabric.

6. All technical garments must be used exclusively in the discipline 
for which they are designed in order to best use the technical fea-
tures of the materials with which they are made.
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